507684554 01/09/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7731696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN WU	02/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TITAN INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	UNIT 5A, CENTROSOUND INDUSTRIAL BLVD. 6, AKUNG NGAM VILLAGE ROAD	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17884497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129221-0105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA KRUSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua Krusell/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=129221_0105_Assignment_Processed#page1.tif source=129221_0105_Assignment_Processed#page2.tif

PATENT 507684554 REEL: 062314 FRAME: 0349

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

Kevin Wu, a citizen of China, residing at 11A Bowen Road 3/B, Hong Kong, China; (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has or may have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional application for United States Patent entitled AUTOMATED DETONATION OF FIREWORKS, which application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2017, as application number 15/690,736;

WHEREAS, Titan International Technologies, Ltd., a limited company of Hong Kong, having its principal place of business at Unit 5A, Centrosound Industrial, Blvd. 6, Akung Ngam Village Road, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor**, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Titan International Technologies, Ltd., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; and Assignor does hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to Titan International Technologies, Ltd. as Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and behoof of Titan International Technologies, Ltd. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Titan International Technologies, Ltd. the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable

WCSR 40596558v1 T100215 1010US.1

1

conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **Titan International Technologies**, **Ltd.** and or its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor does hereby agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Titan International Technologies, Ltd. its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world; and

Assignor covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned.

 $\frac{2-23-18}{\text{Date}}$

Kevin W